MASON, with residence and postal address at (1) Lot
5, Blk. 22, Woodcress, Phase 7, Brgy. Tapia, Gen.Trias
City, Cavite and (2) 1340 Interior O, Burgos St., Brgy. 826,
Paco, Manila to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which
as of November 30, 2025  amounts to NINE HUNDRED
NINETY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY
FIVE PESOS and 97/100 (Php994,265.97), Philippine
Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other charges
as of said date but exclusive of all other charges incidental
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will
sell at public auction on March 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock